Exhibit A

Community Service Organizations
Recommended Funding FY 2015-2016

Agency

Aspire Health Partners

Boys and Girls Club of Central Florida
Central Florida Urban League

Children's Home Society

Christian Service Center

Coalition for the Homeless

Community Coordinated Care for Children
Devereux Foundation

Guardian Care

Harbor House

Heart of Florida United Way/Community Services Network
Howard Phillips Center for Children & Families (ORHS)

Legal Aid Society

Lighthouse Central Florida
Orlando Day Nursery Association
Orlando/Orange Compact

Quest (Life Concepts)

Salvation Army

Seniors First

Share the Care

Volunteers for Community Impact

Central Florida Commission on Homelessness
Homeless Services Network

Orlando Humane Society

Administration of Community Service Funds

Recommended Funding FY
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2015-2016

109,039.00
39,251.00
66,000.00
17,031.00
24,464.00

297,404.00

317,013.00
17,778.00
34,801.00

143,598.00
76,790.00
84,250.00
26,907.00
46,165.00
26,963.00
86,394.00
49,949.00
39,848.00

228,568.00
23,838.00

5,500.00

1,761,551.00
82,280.00
82,280.00
16,456.00
14,707.00

1,957,274.00



