Exhibit A Community Service Organizations Recommended Funding FY 2015-2016

Agency	Reco	ommended Funding FY 2015-2016
Aspire Health Partners	\$	109,039.00
Boys and Girls Club of Central Florida	\$	39,251.00
Central Florida Urban League	\$	66,000.00
Children's Home Society	\$	17,031.00
Christian Service Center	\$ \$	24,464.00
Coalition for the Homeless	\$	297,404.00
Community Coordinated Care for Children	\$	317,013.00
Devereux Foundation	\$	17,778.00
Guardian Care	\$ \$ \$	34,801.00
Harbor House	\$	143,598.00
Heart of Florida United Way/Community Services Network	\$	76,790.00
Howard Phillips Center for Children & Families (ORHS)	\$	84,250.00
Legal Aid Society	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	26,907.00
Lighthouse Central Florida	\$	46,165.00
Orlando Day Nursery Association	\$	26,963.00
Orlando/Orange Compact	\$	86,394.00
Quest (Life Concepts)	\$	49,949.00
Salvation Army	\$	39,848.00
Seniors First	\$ \$ \$	228,568.00
Share the Care		23,838.00
Volunteers for Community Impact	\$	5,500.00
TOTAL	\$	1,761,551.00
Central Florida Commission on Homelessness	\$	82,280.00
Homeless Services Network		82,280.00
Orlando Humane Society	\$ \$	16,456.00
Administration of Community Service Funds	\$	14,707.00
TOTAL	\$	1,957,274.00